
REQUEST FOR 
QUOTATION                REQUISITION   

No.      
9563          TROY SCHOOL DISTRICT     

DUE DATE     NO LATER THAN     1140 RANKIN, TROY, MICHIGAN 48083     

9/16/08  3 p.m.   248-823-4052     

      FAX: 248-823-4077 DATE      8/28/08 
   REQUEST FOR QUOTE – NOT AN ORDER  

                    THIS FORM MUST BE UTILIZED WHEN RESPONDING TO THIS REQUEST       
                         BID ENVELOPE ENCLOSED           
                        

  THE RFQ NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL QUOTATIONS AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE, THIS IS NOT AN ORDER 
                       

Quantity       DESCRIPTION        UNIT PRICE  AMOUNT 

                 

  

 Please supply us with your bid to furnish the Troy School District with SECURITY 
COMPONENTS - HARDWARE per attached listing 
        

          

  

Copies of the bid are available at: 
www.troy.k12.mi.us/purchasing/items_out_for_bid.htm 

 
Bid recaps will be available at: 

troy.k12.mi.us/purchasing/index.htm 
        

  FACSIMILE BID IS NOT ACCEPTABLE      
                 

  

Bids will not be accepted if submitted after the deadline specified (local time) in the advertisement to bid or in the information to 
bidders.  The late submission of a bid makes the bid nonrepsonsive and is a material defect which shall not be waived by the  
Board of Education. Delays in the mail will not be considered. All Late bids in the mail will be returned to the bidder unopened. 
      

 

Proposal for the submission of alternatives by vendors will be accepted and reviewed.  However, if any substitution or departure 
is not clearly noted and described, it will be understood that the bid intends to exactly meet the specifications. 
    

 

The Board of Education shall be the sole judge as to whether the proposed goods are “equal” or “approved”.   Quotations must 
be mailed or delivered to the Purchasing Office, 1140 Rankin, Troy, MI 48083 no later than 3 p.m. on the date shown above. 
Michigan State Sales and Use Taxes and Federal Excise Taxes do not apply unless otherwise indicated.  Exemption certificates 
will be furnished when necessary.  This request imposes no obligations on the buyer.  The Board of Education reserves the right 
to accept or reject any or all bids or to split awards by items or to accept bids, which will best serve the Board of Education.    

        

      THIS AREA MUST BE FILLED IN             

DELIVERY TIME PRICES FIRM FOR  NAME OF COMPANY     
TELEPHONE     
NO.    

                 
                  
TERMS       NO. & STREET      FAX #     
                        

FOB 
ALL DELIVERY CHARGES 
MUST    CITY, STATE & ZIP CODE      E-MAIL     

DELIVERED  BE INCLUDED IN PRICES SHOWN                 
CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT)   SIGNATURE      DATE    
                
                        



Note:  All bidders are specifically reminded that a completed Affidavit of Bidder (Familial 
Disclosure) MUST be completed and submitted with the bid response.  Failure to include a 
completed copy will be grounds for disqualification of bid.  The Affidavit of Bidder is required to 
be notarized for construction bids only.  All others only require completion and signature. 

 
AFFIDAVIT OF BIDDER 

 
 The undersigned, the owner or authorized officer of       (the “Bidder), 
pursuant to the familial disclosure requirement provided in the      (the “School 
District”) advertisement for construction bids, hereby represent and warrant except as provided below, 
that no familial relationships exist between the over(s) or any employee of 
       and any member of the Board of Education of the School District 
or the Superintendent of the School District. 
 
 List any Familial Relationships: 
 
 
 
 
 
    BIDDER: 
 
      
  
 By:      
 
 Its:       
STATE OF MICHIGAN     ) 
                                             )ss. 
COUNTY OF     ) 
 
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the   day of   , 2008, by  
 . 
 
 
         
 
      ,Notary Public 
 
      County, Michigan 
 
   My Commission Expires:    
 
   Acting in the County of:    

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
TROY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

BID 9563 
 
Specifications:  Security Components – Hardware  
 

Description  Quantity Unit Cost Total  
    
Optex CX702 Motion Detector    40 each    
Honeywell 947BR Recess Door Contact    55 each   
Honeywell 128FBP Control Panel      7 each    
Honeywell 514DLM Dual Phone-line Monitor      5 each   
Honeywell 6160 Keypad    13 each   
Honeywell Wave(2) Interior Siren      2 each   
Honeywell 749PD Inside Siren      5 each   
Honeywell V-Plex VSI Module     4 each    
Honeywell 998MX Motion Detector   44 each   
Honeywell 429SN Serial Sensor  186 each    
Visonic VS-DISC Motion Detector      8 each   
Optex CA2C Ceiling Mount Bracket    40 each   
Beam Clamps  700 each   
2 Inch Bridle Rings  700 each   
Fire Stop Sealant (10oz. Tubes)   15 each   
½ inch Thin Wall Conduit  100 ft   
½ inch Pipe to box Connectors  200 each   
18 AWG (2) Conductor Plenum Cable  8,000 ft   
18 AWG (4) Conductor Plenum Cable  5,000 ft   
Alttronix AL200UL Power Supply, 16.5 VAC 
40VA Transformer, 4amp Battery  

2 each    

Power Sonic PS-1270 12volt 7.0ah, 
Rechargeable Sealed Lead Acid Battery  

7 each   

    
  Freight Charges  

                  
           TOTAL   ______________ 

 
1. All components and hardware supplies must be NEW and in original packaging.   
2. Warranty information on each component must be provided as part of the bid package.  
3. MSDS information must be provided for products (sealant, batteries, etc)  
4. Provide all latest editions on Technical Manuals, wiring specifications and safety procedures.   

 
 
Company______________________________________________________________ 
 
Address_______________________________________________________________ 
 
City________________________________State__________________Zip__________ 
 



Troy School District
Security Components
Bid 9563

Qty Description Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total

40 Optex CX702 Motion Detector 64.89         2,595.60     65.89         2,635.60       75.00         3,000.00     69.00         2,760.00     85.68         3,427.20     83.44         3,337.60     86.61          3,464.40     85.00         3,400.00        
55 Honeywell 947BR Recess Dr Contact 4.38           240.90        5.02           276.10          5.00           275.00        7.00           385.00        5.74           315.70        6.24           343.20        6.84            376.20        6.00           330.00           
7 Honeywell 128FBP Control Panel 235.00       1,645.00     354.69       2,482.83       460.00       3,220.00     434.00       3,038.00     493.34       3,453.38     499.99       3,499.93     622.86        4,360.02     480.00       3,360.00        
5 Honeywell 514DLM Dual Ph Line Mon 46.59         232.95        25.64         128.20          51.25         256.25        51.00         255.00        53.48         267.40        55.63         278.15        63.57          317.85        59.00         295.00           

13 Honeywell 6160 Keypad 79.79         1,037.27     104.98       1,364.74       102.25       1,329.25     110.00       1,430.00     120.74       1,569.62     124.99       1,624.87     129.50        1,683.50     127.00       1,651.00        
2 Honeywell Wave (2) Internal Siren 7.25           14.50          9.12           18.24            10.00         20.00          12.00         24.00          10.34         20.68          11.24         22.48          12.49          24.98          10.50         21.00             
5 Honeywell 749PD Inside Siren 10.59         52.95          28.87         144.35          31.75         158.75        32.00         160.00        32.78         163.90        14.38         71.90          39.29          196.45        37.00         185.00           
4 Honeywell V-Plex VSI Module 30.45         121.80        33.60         134.40          37.00         148.00        37.00         148.00        38.53         154.12        41.88         167.52        45.71          182.84        12.00         48.00             

44 Honeywell 998MX Motion Detector 36.10         1,588.40     39.88         1,754.72       43.75         1,925.00     44.00         1,936.00     45.43         1,998.92     45.63         2,007.72     47.14          2,074.16     46.00         2,024.00        
186 Honeywell 429SN Serial Sensor 10.10         1,878.60     11.02         2,049.72       12.00         2,232.00     13.00         2,418.00     12.08         2,246.88     13.13         2,442.18     15.00          2,790.00     14.00         2,604.00        

8 Visonic VS-DISC Motion Detector 28.18         225.44        32.32         258.56          32.75         262.00        32.00         256.00        35.41         283.28        36.56         292.48        38.57          308.56        44.00         352.00           
40 Optex CA2C Ceiling Mount Bracket 5.45           218.00        5.20           208.00          6.25           250.00        7.00           280.00        7.81           312.40        7.44           297.60        7.60            304.00        9.00           360.00           

700 Beam Clamps -              0.54           378.00          per 100 42.75         299.25        1.10           770.00        1.00           700.00        21.25         595.00        1.00            700.00        1.30           910.00           
700 2 Inch Bridle Rings -              0.68           476.00          per 100 73.00         511.00        2.00           1,400.00     1.20           840.00        85.13         595.91        1.00            700.00        1.45           1,015.00        
15 Fire Stop Sealant (10 oz.) 8.80           132.00        13.25         198.75          11.00         165.00        7.00           105.00        9.35           140.25        14.69         220.35        10.36          155.40        9.75           146.25           

100 1/2 inch thin wall conduit (ft) -              30.34         30.34            per 100 33.50         33.50          -              4.00           40.00          36.45         36.45          30.00          30.00          5.00           50.00             
200 1/2 inch pipe to box connectors -              49.14         49.14            0.17           34.00          -              0.30           60.00          16.44         32.88          11.40          45.60          0.95           190.00           

8000 18 AWG (2) Conductor Plenum Cbl (ft) per 1000 116.00       928.00        924.00       924.00          per 1000 138.00       1,104.00     8 rolls 138.00       1,104.00     125.98       1,007.84     150.00       1,200.00     159.26        1,274.08     140.00       1,120.00        
5000 18 AWG (4) Conductor Plenum Cbl (ft) per 1000 213.25       1,066.25     1,023.75    1,023.75       per 1000 237.00       1,185.00     5 rolls 250.00       1,250.00     231.55       1,157.75     260.00       1,300.00     287.36        1,436.80     250.00       1,250.00        

2 Altronix AL200UL Power Supply 67.25         134.50        71.48         142.96          76.00         152.00        73.00         146.00        90.84         181.68        109.55       219.10        94.27          188.54        11.00         22.00             
7 Power Sonic PS-1270 13.10         91.70          15.22         106.54          15.25         106.75        18.00         126.00        23.22         162.54        17.44         122.08        18.30          128.10        30.00         210.00           

Freight 25.00          -                250.00        included 60.00          0 300.00           
 Loyalty 
Discount -1000

TOTAL 12,228.86   14,784.94     16,916.75   17,991.00   18,563.54   18,707.40   19,741.48   19,843.25      

VanGuard Security Systems: No Response Universal Security Tech:  No Response Camtronics: No Response Premium Protection: No Response
Hendricks Electric: No Response McChesney Electric: No Response Hoffman Security Systems: No Response

North American VideoMidstate Security Co.A & E Home Security Co. LVC Technologies Inc Midwest Visual WorksAudio Sentry CorpMCMIDatanet Systems Inc.


